>

Ay b f “& G
— \\4 a A == 6
‘q,,,;»’ L Aick af s x

KASPAROV BELOW 1600
FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT

ORGANIZED BY

UNDER THE AEGIS OF
CHESS ASSOCIATION THRISSUR

AICF Event Code : 179758/KER/2018
Date

12thi-514 M
May,

Entry,
Fee:
1500/-

Prize§
Money,
3200:000

YOU CAN REGISTER THROUGH
www.easypaychess.com

PARAMEKKAVU DEVASWAM VIDYA MANDIR SCHOOL
MLA ROAD, THRISSUR



PRIZE DETAILS
OPEN

6000
5000
4000

3000
2000

30,000

20,000

10,000
8000
7000

eteran  Under 15

1400 - 1301 1300 - 1201 1200 - 1000  Unrated Best Vi
10,000
8000
7000
6000

10,000
8000
7000
6000
4000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

10,000 [ 10,000 |l Es
8000 3000 Best Thrissur 2&@@@ +¥¥ |
6000 6000 S| o
4000 | 4000 2000 —OSECT)
L . Best TCAPlayer 1000 +¥

2000 2 15m ¥
2000 2000 T
2000 2000 2000 Category
2000 2000 Best Tamil Nadu 1000 +Y

2000 2000 2000 :

4000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

ENTRY FEE

Rs. 1500/-

PAYMENT MODE

THRISSUR CHESS ACADEMY
A/C 114110020000015
IFSC : HDFCOCITCO1

Irinjalakuda Town Co Operative Bank for DD
Thrissur Chess Academy(Payable at Irinjalakuda)

SEND TO
Peter Joseph, Maliakal House, Gandhigram, Irinjalakuda Thrissur, Kerala

Last Date 09/05/2018 - 5:00 PM
Entry with late fee Rs 250/- upto 9:00 PM 11/05/2018

-

Only player with published FIDE rating 1599 or below from past 3 years shall be
eligible to participate in the tournament. If players published rating at any point has
crossed 1600 then he/ she shall not be eligible to participate in the tournament.

I &




Tournament Schedule
12" May - 14" May

9 Rounds (Swiss System)

12/05/18 10:00 AM INAUGRATION
12/05/18 11:30 AM Round 1
12/05/18 02.30 PM Round 2
12/05/18 05:00 PM Round 3
13/05/18 09:00 AM Round 4
13/05/18 12.00 PM Round 5
13/05/18 03:00 PM Round 6
14/05/18 08:30 AM Round 7
14/05/18 11:30 AM Round 8
14/05/18 02:00 PM Round 9
14/05/18 05:00 PM PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

Tournament Rules
S

ystem of Play
The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE
laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 9
rounds.

Time Control
30 Minutes with 30 seconds increment from
move 1

Tie Break
In case of a tie, the latest FIDE rules shall come
in to effect. The cash prizes however will not be
shared and one player will be eligible for one
higher prize
Indian Income Tax Act and Rules will be applicable

Please note that one player will be given one (higher)
prize only

AICF REGISTRATION

AICF registration fee for 2018-2019 is
compulsory for all indian players.Those
who not registered with AICF before first
round pairings. The registration fee of
Rs.250/- will be accepted at venue for the
convenience of the players,all players
below trhe age of 20 years have to submit
their date of birth certificate along with
AICF registration form.

More details:
Peter Joseph : 9497063970

®9387726873
Safar Hussain : 9961888188
Hameed : 7907526558

Email ID: petermaliakal@yahoo.com

Patrons
Sri. Sureshkumar T J
Indian Youth Team Coach
Sri. M M Babu
Sports Council Executive Member
Smt. Kalyani Balakrishna
Principal Paramekkavu Vidya Mandir

Chairman
Sri. Jayamohan M
President Thrissur Chess Academy

Vice - Chairmen
Sri. Radhakrishnan
President Chess Association Thrissur
Sri. Sasidharan V
Secretary Chess Association Thrissur

Tournament Convenor
Sri. Safar Hussain

Joint Convenors
Sri. Shanoj
Sri. Denny PK
Sri. Abdul Kader
Sri. Joju KV
Sri. Hassan Kutti
Sri. Gokulan
Sri. Kumaran

Chief Arbiter
Sri. Peter Joseph M
Fide Arbiter




VENUE : PARAMEKKAVU DEVASWAM VIDYA MANDIR SCHOOL
MLA ROAD, THRISSUR

4.2 km from Thrissur Railway Station
4.6 km from Thissur KSRTC Bus Stand
57.3 km from Cochin International Airport

TOURIST ATTRACTIONS

Guruvayoor Temple Athirappilly Waterfalls Vadakkumnathan Temple Bible Tower

Sakthan Thampuran Palace, Thrissur Zoo & Museum, Snehatheeram Beach, Poomala Dam,
Chimmini Dam, Punnathur Kotta Elephant Sanctuary, Thumboormuzhi Garden, Thriprayar
Sree Rama Temple, Arattupuzha Temple, Malakkappara, Koodalmanikyam Temple etc.

ACCOMODATION

HOTEL
CEYLON LODGINGS
BRIGHT LODGE

PATHANS LODGING

HOTEL ELITE
ROYAL RESIDENCY

HOTEL PENINSULA

CONTACT NO.

0487 2335054

0487 2322699

0487 2425620, 0487 2425621, 0487 2428868
+91-487- 2421033 (10 Lines)

0487 2421311, 0487 2421139

0487 2335537



