







KASPAROV BELOW 1600 FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT

ORGANIZED BY

THRISSUR CHESS ACADEMY

UNDER THE AEGIS OF
CHESS ASSOCIATION THRISSUR

Date 12th - 14th May AICF Event Code: 179758/KER/2018

Entry Fee: 1500/-

Prize Money 3,00,000

YOU CAN REGISTER THROUGH www.easypaychess.com

PARAMEKKAVU DEVASWAM VIDYA MANDIR SCHOOL MLA ROAD, THRISSUR

PRIZE DETAILS

OPEN						
30,000			6000		2000	
20,000			5000			2000
10,000			4000		2000	
3	3000		3000		2000	
7	7000		2000		2000	
1400 - 1301	1300 - 1201	1200 - 1000	Unrated	Best	Veteran	Under 15
10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	2	000	Category
8000	8000	8000	8000	Best '	Thrissur	1000 + \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
7000	7000	7000	7000	2	000	2 nd - 15 th ₹
6000	6000	6000	6000	Best	Woman	Under 12
4000	4000	4000	4000	2	2000	Category
				Best To	CA Player	1000 + ₹
2000	2000	2000	2000	2	.000	2 nd - 15 th \(\begin{array}{c} & \te
2000	2000	2000	2000	Best	Kerala	Under 9
2000	2000	2000	2000	2	000	Category
2000	2000	2000	2000	Best Ta	mil Nadu	1000 +₹
2000	2000	2000	2000	2	000	2 nd - 15 th ₹

Total Prize Money - Rs. 3,00,000

ENTRY FEE

Rs. 1500/-

PAYMENT MODE

THRISSUR CHESS ACADEMY
A/C 114110020000015
IFSC: HDFC0CITC01

Irinjalakuda Town Co Operative Bank for **DD** Thrissur Chess Academy(*Payable at Irinjalakuda*)

SEND TO

Peter Joseph, Maliakal House, Gandhigram, Irinjalakuda Thrissur, Kerala

Last Date 09/05/2018 - 5:00 PM

Entry with late fee Rs 250/- upto 9:00 PM 11/05/2018

Only player with published FIDE rating 1599 or below from past 3 years shall be eligible to participate in the tournament. If players published rating at any point has crossed 1600 then he/ she shall not be eligible to participate in the tournament.

Tournament Schedule 12th May - 14th May 9 Rounds (Swiss System)

		**
12/05/18	10:00 AM	INAUGRATION
12/05/18	11:30 AM	Round 1
12/05/18	02.30 PM	Round 2
12/05/18	05:00 PM	Round 3
13/05/18	09:00 AM	Round 4
13/05/18	12.00 PM	Round 5
13/05/18	03:00 PM	Round 6
14/05/18	08:30 AM	Round 7
14/05/18	11:30 AM	Round 8
14/05/18	02:00 PM	Round 9
14/05/18	05:00 PM	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

Tournament Rules

System of Play

The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 9 rounds.

Time Control

30 Minutes with 30 seconds increment from move 1

Tie Break

In case of a tie, the latest FIDE rules shall come in to effect. The cash prizes however will not be shared and one player will be eligible for one higher prize

Indian Income Tax Act and Rules will be applicable Please note that one player will be given one (higher) prize only

AICF REGISTRATION

AICF registration fee for 2018-2019 is compulsory for all indian players. Those who not registered with AICF before first round pairings. The registration fee of Rs.250/- will be accepted at venue for the convenience of the players, all players below trhe age of 20 years have to submit their date of birth certificate along with AICF registration form.

More details:

Peter Joseph : 9497063970

9387726873

Safar Hussain: 9961888188 Hameed: 7907526558

Email ID: petermaliakal@yahoo.com

Patrons

Sri. Sureshkumar T J
Indian Youth Team Coach
Sri. M M Babu
Sports Council Executive Member
Smt. Kalyani Balakrishna
Principal Paramekkavu Vidya Mandir

Chairman

Sri. Jayamohan M
President Thrissur Chess Academy

Vice - Chairmen

Sri. Radhakrishnan
President Chess Association Thrissur
Sri. Sasidharan V
Secretary Chess Association Thrissur

Tournament Convenor

Sri. Safar Hussain

Joint Convenors

Sri. Shanoj Sri. Denny PK Sri. Abdul Kader Sri. Joju KV Sri. Hassan Kutti Sri. Gokulan Sri. Kumaran

Chief Arbiter Sri. Peter Joseph M Fide Arbiter



VENUE : PARAMEKKAVU DEVASWAM VIDYA MANDIR SCHOOL MLA ROAD, THRISSUR

4.2 km from Thrissur Railway Station 4.6 km from Thissur KSRTC Bus Stand 57.3 km from Cochin International Airport

TOURIST ATTRACTIONS









Guruvayoor Temple

Athirappilly Waterfalls

Vadakkumnathan Temple

Bible Tower

Sakthan Thampuran Palace, Thrissur Zoo & Museum, Snehatheeram Beach, Poomala Dam, Chimmini Dam, Punnathur Kotta Elephant Sanctuary, Thumboormuzhi Garden, Thriprayar Sree Rama Temple, Arattupuzha Temple, Malakkappara, Koodalmanikyam Temple etc.

ACCOMODATION

	HOTEL	CONTACT NO.
1	CEYLON LODGINGS	0487 2335054
2	BRIGHT LODGE	0487 2322699
3	PATHANS LODGING	0487 2425620, 0487 2425621, 0487 2428868
4	HOTEL ELITE	+91-487- 2421033 (10 Lines)
5	ROYAL RESIDENCY	0487 2421311, 0487 2421139
6	HOTEL PENINSULA	0487 2335537